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Santa Pe, New Mexico
Gentlemen:

By this letter Western lktuhl Gas Company respectfully requests
Commission approval of exception to the "No Flare” provisions of the
Commission's Order R-520 (Paragraph 10) and Order R-353 insofar as it
pertains to Western's lease on the $W/4 of Seetion 34-Twp. 228, Rge.
36X, Lea County, on which the follewing two South Eunice Pool oil
wells have been drilled: i

Hale #2 - K 34-22436 Completed 1-25-57
Hale #3 - K 34-22-36 Completed 2-7-57

A plat of the lesse and sun{ounding acreage i{s attached.
In support of this request, Western states:
a. Total daily volume ﬁto be flared 231 MCPF
b. Gas - oil ratios are
Hale #2 ﬁ-l
Hale #3 2060-1
c. It is approximately one mile to the nearest low
pressure line
d. El Paso Natural Gas Cowpany declines to take the

casinghead gas because they do not have facilities
in this area. 8ee copy of letter attached.
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e. United Carbon Company declines to take the
casinghead gas bacause the gas is sour. See
copy of letter attached

f. To the best of our kmledgc there are no other
outlets for residue gas in this area

8. Periodic tests of the gas will be made to
determine its hydrogen sulphide content. Should
the gas become marketable, a commection will be

promptly made

Based on the sbove conditions, Western respectfully requests
your spproval of this spplication.

Vary truly yours,
WESTERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

AN 7y o

R. H., McXoy
Division Superintendent

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF MIDLAND

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally
appeared, R. H. McKoy, Division Superintendemt of Western Katursl
Gas Company, who,after beiag by me duly swora, upon his cath states
that, to the best of his knowledge, the statements contained in the
foregoing Application of Western Natural Gas Compemy, dated April 8,

1957, are truwe and correct.

R. H, McKoy

Subscribed and sworn to before me by fhe said R. H. McKo y_this

8th day of April, 1957, to certify which A;;’:/

szi“o
R tary Public in and for
e s Nidland Cewnty, Texas
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HOUSTON 2, YEXAS

Western Natural Gas Company
1006 Main Street
Houston 2, Texas

Attention: Mr. Henry O. Weaver

¥ Gentlemen:

By your letter of March 1, 1957, you offered
for sdle casinghead gas available from your
Hale #2 and #3 Wells on the S/2 Section 34,
Township 22 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Mexlico,.

This is to advise that the location of the wells
and the acreage upon which they are located

in relation to our existing casinghead facilities
is such that it is not an economical connection,
Therefore, El1 Paso will not exercise its prefer-
ential right to purchase the casinghead gas
available from this lease.

Very truly yours,

Il

C. W. Rathwick




ﬁ' R. B‘. mm : S
liectem Nat\n-al Gas Conpany

Dea.r n-. Sanders.

Plee.se paxrdon %h&kdelqr in answering your letter

. y 88, 2957, in Tegard to bringing under our contract
ember 30, 1954, your Hale #2 and ¥3 wells located in

Sccﬁm mnssx, Lea Gmt?, New Mexico.

~ I have Mbma&vindbyourﬁelasuperintmt
mtmummismm%omthymmmlwamJNm.
~ feet, and this is too sour for us 1o use without it first having been :
treated. You understand, of course, that our line to which you would
comect thése wells 1sonerunningtmonrtreaterphnt'boour
e&rbeap}mtmdoontains camparstively sweet gas. :

It appears to be a little strange that thissa.s:lc
lomnhnoresourthatyourothermlkmthis immediate aree, and
for this reason we will continue to meke periodic tests. If at some
mturetinemsgudoes beeeme it for our use, we will advise you.

Yours ve tru.ly s

H. E. Norrick
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